Model IFFT, TJFU & IFAB
Installation, Operation, and Maintenance Manual
6393 Powers Avenue
Jacksonville, FL 32217
P: 800.961.7370
F: 800.961.7379
Jet Fans_IOM_V5_081920
Centrifugal and Axial Jet Fans

T1 T2 T3
L1 L2 L3
S&P
IFFT WIRING DIAGRAM
NOTES:
INSTALL WIRE NUTS ON ALL NOT USED WIRE LEADS.1.
Y- LOW SPEED (FACTORY DEFAULT) YY- HIGH SPEED
IFFT MODEL MOTOR
PART NUMBER POLES NOMINAL
RPM
POWER
(KW)
VOLTAGE
(VAC) FLA PH FREQ
(HZ)
IFFT-50N-230V 1326.55.1809-JF230 4 / 8 1650 / 855 1.50 / 0.22 230 6.13 / 2.06 3 60
IFFT-50N-460V 1326.55.1809-JF460 4 / 8 1650 / 855 1.50 / 0.22 460 3.07 / 1.03 3 60
IFFT-50N-575V 1326.55.1809-JF575 4 / 8 1650 / 855 1.50 / 0.22 575 2.45 / 0.82 3 60
IFFT-75N-230V 1327.55.1809-JF230 4 / 8 1715 / 865 2.50 / 0.45 230 9.69 / 3.18 3 60
IFFT-75N-460V 1327.55.1809-JF460 4 / 8 1715 / 865 2.50 / 0.45 460 5.12 / 1.61 3 60
IFFT-75N-575V 1327.55.1809-JF575 4 / 8 1715 / 865 2.50 / 0.45 575 4.10 / 1.29 3 60
IFFT-100N-230V 1327.55.1809-JF230 4 / 8 1715 / 865 2.50 / 0.45 230 9.69 / 3.18 3 60
IFFT-100N-460V 1327.55.1809-JF460 4 / 8 1715 / 865 2.50 / 0.45 460 5.12 / 1.61 3 60
IFFT-100N-575V 1327.55.1809-JF575 4 / 8 1715 / 865 2.50 / 0.45 575 4.10 / 1.29 3 60
SCALE: 1:1  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS
ARE IN INCHES TOLERANCES ARE
IFFT-MOTORWIRING

T1 T2 T3
L1 L2 L3
S&P
TJFU WIRING DIAGRAM
NOTES:
INSTALL WIRE NUTS ON ALL NOT USED WIRE LEADS.1.
Y- LOW SPEED (FACTORY DEFAULT) YY- HIGH SPEED
TJFU MODEL MOTOR
PART NUMBER POLES NOMINAL
RPM
POWER
(KW)
VOLTAGE
(VAC) FLA PH FREQ
(HZ)
TJFU-315-230V 1325.55.3618-JF230 2 / 4 3440 / 1720 1.10 / 0.25 230 4.60 / 1.46 3 60
TJFU-315-460V 1325.55.3618-JF460 2 / 4 3440 / 1720 1.10 / 0.25 460 2.30 / 0.73 3 60
TJFU-315-575V 1325.55.3618-JF575 2 / 4 3440 / 1720 1.10 / 0.25 575 1.84 / 0.58 3 60
TJFU-355-230V 1326.55.3618-JF230 2 / 4 3400 / 1700 1.50 / 0.37 230 5.83 / 1.88 3 60
TJFU-355-460V 1326.55.3618-JF460 2 / 4 3400 / 1700 1.50 / 0.37 460 2.91 / 0.94 3 60
TJFU-355-575V 1326.55.3618-JF575 2 / 4 3400 / 1700 1.50 / 0.37 575 2.33 / 0.75 3 60
TJFU-400-230V 1328.55.3618-JF230 2 / 4 3460 / 1710 3.10 / 0.80 230 11.40 / 3.98 3 60
TJFU-400-460V 1328.55.3618-JF460 2 / 4 3460 / 1710 3.10 / 0.80 460 5.72 / 1.99 3 60
TJFU-400-575V 1328.55.3618-JF575 2 / 4 3460 / 1710 3.10 / 0.80 575 4.57 / 1.59 3 60
SCALE: 1:1  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS
ARE IN INCHES TOLERANCES ARE
TJFU-MOTORWIRING